
[bookmark: _Hlk203482934]Adult Education and Family Literacy Act Providers Under WIOA Title II
FY 2025-2026

[bookmark: _Hlk203482974]All the following programs are WTCS-awarded WIOA Title II Adult Education providers and are therefore partners in the American Job Center Network. The services these programs provide may include Adult Education, GED and high school credentialing, English Language Learning, workforce readiness, transition to the workplace and to postsecondary education, soft skills development, digital literacy/computer skills training, family literacy, financial literacy, health literacy, etc.  Please contact any site for more information about what they can provide as one of the state’s WIOA partners.


[bookmark: _Hlk203482996]Technical Colleges

[bookmark: _Hlk203483040]Blackhawk
Darian Snow
P.O. Box 5009
Janesville, WI 53547-5009
608-757-7655
dsnow2@blackhawk.edu

[bookmark: _Hlk203483109]Chippewa Valley
Megan Kimber
620 W. Clairemont Avenue
Eau Claire, WI  54701
715-831-7244
malbus@cvtc.edu 

Holly Hassemer
620 West Clairemont Avenue 
Eau Claire, WI 54701-61626
715-831-7331
hhassemer1@cvtc.edu 

[bookmark: _Hlk203483160]Fox Valley
Susan Lowney
Fox Valley Technical College
Appleton, WI 54912- P.O. Box 2277  
920-560-4196
Susan.Lowney6928@fvtc.edu

Amy Duca
Fox Valley Technical College
Appleton, WI 54912 - P.O. Box 2277 
920-735-4705
amy.duca5164@fvtc.edu 





[bookmark: _Hlk203483266]Gateway 
Cyndean Jennings 
3520 30th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144
262-564-2672
jenningsc@gtc.edu

Lakeshore 
Kelli Grasse
1290 North Avenue
Cleveland, WI 53015-1414
920-693-1819
Kelli.Grasse@gotoltc.edu

Madison College
Jose Luna
1701 Wright St 
Madison, WI 53704
608-258-2378
jaluna@madisoncollege.edu 
[bookmark: _Hlk203483648]
Mid-State
Amber Stancher
1001 CenterPoint Drive 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
715-342-3114
amber.stancher@mstc.edu

Sarah King
500 32nd St N
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494
715-422-5356
sarah.king@mstc.edu 






Milwaukee Area 
Stephanie Townsend
700 West State Street
Milwaukee WI 53233
414-297-6333
townsens@matc.edu 

Moraine Park
Pete Snyder
[bookmark: _Hlk203484272]235 N. National Ave. 
Fond du Lac, WI 54936-1940
920-924-3130
psnyder6@morainepark.edu

Peter Rettler
235 N. National Ave. 
Fond du Lac, WI 54936-1940
262-335-5706
prettler@morainepark.edu 

Nicolet Area
Lisa Young
5364 College Drive
Rhinelander, WI 54501
P.O. Box 518
715-365-4463
lyoung3@nicoletcollege.edu

Moria McKinney-Steffen
5364 College Drive
Rhinelander, WI 54501
P.O. Box 518715-365-4667
mmckinney-steffen@nicoletcollege.edu 

Northcentral
Brooke Schindler
1000 West Campus Drive 
Wausau, WI 54401
715-803-1363
schindler@ntc.edu

Kerry Bloemers
1000 West Campus Drive
Wausau, WI 54401
715-803-1102
bloemers@ntc.edu 






Northeast Wisconsin Technical College
Elizabeth Schaff
P.O. Box 19042
Green Bay, WI 54307-9042 
920-498-6988
elizabeth.schaff@nwtc.edu

Rose Pavia
P.O. Box 19042
Green Bay, WI 54307-9042 
920-498-5444
rose.pavia@nwtc.edu 

Northwood Technical College 
Tim McRaith
1900 College Drive
Rice Lake, WI 54868
715-788-7093 
tim.mcraith@northwoodtech.edu 

Dori Marty
1900 College Drive
Rice Lake, WI 54868
715-246-1878
dori.marty@northwoodtech.edu  

Southwest Wisconsin
Chantel Hampton
1800 Bronson Boulevard
Fennimore, WI 53809
608-822-2658
champton@swtc.edu

Amy Seeboth-Wilson
1800 Bronson Boulevard
Fennimore, WI 53809
608-822-2651
aseeboth-wilson@swtc.edu 

Waukesha County 
Kristine Golz
800 Main Street
Pewaukee, WI 53072
262-691-5218
kgolz@wctc.edu 







Maureen MacVane
800 Main Street
Pewaukee, WI 53072
262-691-5129
mmacvane@wctc.edu 

Western
Liz Wallace
400 7th St N
La Crosse, WI 54602-0908 
608-785-9433
wallacee@westerntc.edu 

Drew Scheler
400 7th St N
La Crosse, WI 54602-0908 
608-785-6036
schelerd@westerntc.edu 


Literacy Councils and Community-Based Organizations

Literacy Services of Wisconsin 
Holly McCoy
1737 North Palmer Street
Milwaukee, WI 53203
414-344-5878
holly@literacyservices.org

Aaron Goyette
1737 North Palmer Street
Milwaukee, WI 53212
414-344-5878
aaron@literacyservices.org  


Jefferson County Literacy Council (JCLC)
Pamela Waters  
218 S Wisconsin Drive, Suite #9
Jefferson, WI 53549
920-675-0500
pwaters@jclc.us 

Literacy Network
Autumn Jackson
701 Dane St.
Madison, WI 53713
608-999-4124
autumn@litnetwork.org 

Caitlin Mackesey
caitlin@litnetwork.org

Literacy Green Bay 
Alexis Abel
424 South Monroe Avenue 
Green Bay, WI 54301 
920-435-2474 
aabel@literacygreenbay.org

Latino Academy of Workforce Development
Julio García 
2909 Landmark Place Suite #203
Madison WI 53713
608-772-9801
julio@latinoacademywi.org

Nydia Martinez
2909 Landmark Place Suite #203
Madison WI 53713
608-419-2093
nydia@latinoacademywi.org  



The following organization is not a direct service provider but is a key literacy partner.

No organizations currently.
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